Financial Highlights – FY 2024–25; 

(Rs. In Lakhs) 
PARTICULARS 2024-25 2023-24 

Total Revenue 30,958.00  28,788.87 
Profit After Tax (PAT)  6,586.92  5,559.74 

3) SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY  

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is ₹ 20,35,60,700/- (Rupees Twenty Crore 
Thirty-Five Lakhs Sixty Thousand and Seven Hundred Only) divided into 20356070 (Two 
Crore Three Lakh Fifty-Six Thousand and Seventy) Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten) each. 

The Paid-up Capital of the Company is ₹ 14,12,50,700/- (Rupees Fourteen Crores Twelve Lakh 
Fifty Thousand and Seven Hundred only) divided into 14125070 (One Crore Forty-One Lakh 
Twenty-Five Thousand and Seventy only) Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten) each. 

There were no changes in the Authorized or Paid-up Share Capital of the Company during 
the Financial Year 2024–25. 

4) TRANSFER TO RESERVES 

During the Financial Year ended 31st March, 2025, no amount has been transferred to General

[...]

expenditure, the Board of directors do not recommend any dividend for the financial year 
under review and do not propose to carry any amount to reserves. 

6) FINANCE 

During the year under review, The Company availed an overdraft facility of ₹ 3,01,50,000 
(Three Crore One Lakh Fifty Thousand) from HDFC Bank Ltd against Fixed Deposit 
amounting ₹3,35,00,000 (Three Crore Thirty-Five Lakh). 
Further, during the financial year 2025–26, the Company secured another overdraft facility ₹ 
2,02,50,000 (Two Crore Two Lakh Fifty Thousand) from same bank i.e. HDFC Bank Ltd., 
against  Fixed Deposit amounting ₹ 2,25,00,000 (Two Crore Twenty-Five Lakh). 

7) WEBLINK OF ANNUAL RETURN 

The Company does not have any separate official website during the year under review. 
Therefore the Annual Return of the Company as on March 31, 2025, required under Section 
92(3) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Management and